

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

BID OPENING DATE:

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207

BID OPENING LOCATION:

CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS

TABULATION BY:

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

TABULATION DATE:

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA JOB NO.

E. PENA

FEBRUARY 17, 2026

2198-2107 (9.2)

BIDDER NAME	BASE BID
1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$2,663,233.05
2) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC	\$2,724,079.50
3) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.	\$2,805,023.14
4) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	\$2,995,156.52
5) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$3,182,966.68
6) LARRY YOUNG PAVING	\$3,248,308.80
7) CE BARKER LTD.	\$4,452,298.65

CALENDAR DAYS - 240/250



02/17/2026

I, Nicholas Hollek , P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

				1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		3) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.		4) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
STRUCTURAL ITEMS											
1.	0400-7010 CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	311	\$65.00	\$20,215.00	\$90.00	\$27,990.00	\$83.60	\$25,999.60	\$80.00	\$24,880.00
2.	0416-7002 DRILL SHAFT (18 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	320	\$179.25	\$57,360.00	\$250.00	\$80,000.00	\$104.90	\$33,568.00	\$200.00	\$64,000.00
3.	0416-7006 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1760	\$324.00	\$570,240.00	\$370.00	\$651,200.00	\$455.30	\$801,328.00	\$340.00	\$598,400.00
4.	0420-7012 CL C CONC (ABUT), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	75.1	\$785.90	\$59,021.09	\$1,300.00	\$97,630.00	\$1,279.70	\$96,105.47	\$2,500.00	\$187,750.00
5.	0420-7022 CL C CONC (CAP), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	57.6	\$1,232.45	\$70,989.12	\$1,350.00	\$77,760.00	\$1,444.30	\$83,191.68	\$2,000.00	\$115,200.00
6.	0420-7038 CL C CONC (COLUMN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	37.9	\$1,245.00	\$47,185.50	\$110.00	\$4,169.00	\$1,654.40	\$62,701.76	\$2,000.00	\$75,800.00
7.	0422-7001 REINF CONC SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	14416	\$23.75	\$342,380.00	\$20.00	\$288,320.00	\$14.90	\$214,798.40	\$23.00	\$331,568.00
8.	0422-7012 BRIDGE SIDEWALK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	336.4	\$22.50	\$7,569.00	\$9.00	\$3,027.60	\$10.10	\$3,397.64	\$20.00	\$6,728.00
9.	0422-7013 APPROACH SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	132.1	\$523.95	\$69,213.80	\$550.00	\$72,655.00	\$390.20	\$51,545.42	\$600.00	\$79,260.00
10.	0425-7002 PRESTRESSED CONC GIRDER (TX34), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1658.91	\$257.80	\$427,667.00	\$290.00	\$481,083.90	\$311.00	\$515,921.01	\$272.00	\$451,223.52
11.	0432-7002 RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	251.4	\$540.25	\$135,818.85	\$400.00	\$100,560.00	\$452.90	\$113,859.06	\$775.00	\$194,835.00
12.	0442-7007 STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LB	229	\$35.00	\$8,015.00	\$25.00	\$5,725.00	\$30.80	\$7,053.20	\$23.00	\$5,267.00
13.	0454-7004 SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) SEJ-M, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	103	\$285.00	\$29,355.00	\$170.00	\$17,510.00	\$187.00	\$19,261.00	\$225.00	\$23,175.00
14.	VEHICULAR RAIL, INCLUDING BRIDGE RAIL, TRANSITION RAIL, AND TRANSITION RAIL FOUNDATION, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	632	\$446.50	\$282,188.00	\$320.00	\$202,240.00	\$412.80	\$260,889.60	\$400.00	\$252,800.00
15.	PEDESTRIAN RAIL, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	267	\$467.75	\$124,889.25	\$280.00	\$74,760.00	\$526.40	\$140,548.80	\$400.00	\$106,800.00
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$2,252,106.60		\$2,184,630.50		\$2,430,168.64		\$2,517,686.52
AESTHETIC ITEMS											
1.	4 1/2" PAVING, 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, FORMS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, REINFORCEMENT AND ALL APPURTENANCES, FOR CONCRETE FLATWORK PER PLAN; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	180	\$42.00	\$7,560.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$43.20	\$7,776.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00
2.	80MM CONCRETE PAVERS; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL AND SEPARATING MEMBRANE; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1900	\$30.00	\$57,000.00	\$20.00	\$38,000.00	\$18.50	\$35,150.00	\$24.00	\$45,600.00
3.	PRECAST WALL CAP; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL, CLEANING, AND SHOP DRAWINGS; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1240	\$50.00	\$62,000.00	\$115.00	\$142,600.00	\$30.40	\$37,696.00	\$45.00	\$55,800.00
4.	PRECAST COLUMN CAP; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL, CLEANING, AND SHOP DRAWINGS; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$178.65	\$1,429.20	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,110.00	\$8,880.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

				1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		3) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.		4) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	STONE WALL VENEER; INCLUDING MORTAR, WALL TIES, CLEANING AND POINTING; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2870	\$29.85	\$85,669.50	\$39.00	\$111,930.00	\$32.60	\$93,562.00	\$30.00	\$86,100.00
6.	LIGHT POLE; INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00	\$3,300.00	\$26,400.00	\$2,664.00	\$21,312.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
7.	LIGHT FIXTURE; INCLUDING WIRING AND CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOX, AND ALL APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$7,985.00	\$63,880.00	\$9,500.00	\$76,000.00	\$7,437.00	\$59,496.00	\$6,800.00	\$54,400.00
8.	ELECTRICAL METER; INCLUDING ELECTRICAL PEDESTALS, DISCONNECTS, CONDUIT, WIRING/CABLING, PANELS, JUNCTION BOXES, AND APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$16,611.25	\$16,611.25	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$15,484.50	\$15,484.50	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
SUBTOTAL AESTHETIC ITEMS					\$317,749.95		\$434,730.00		\$279,356.50		\$279,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
1.	EXCESS UTILITY SPOIL MATERIAL TO BE DISPOSED OF ON ADJACENT LOTS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$13.00	\$13,000.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$721.50	\$721.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
3.	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
4.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,831.50	\$1,831.50	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF BRUSH AND GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
6.	CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
7.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,353.70	\$3,353.70	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,523.30	\$4,523.30	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
9.	ALLOWANCE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY PERMIT FOR WORK INSIDE RIGHT OF WAY, AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$610.50	\$610.50	\$550.00	\$550.00
10.	FORT BEND COUNTY REINSPECTION FEE, PER COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$610.50	\$610.50	\$550.00	\$550.00

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

				1) HARRIS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		2) CASTILLO ARANDA LLC		3) MAR-CON SERVICES, LLC.		4) MC2 CIVIL, LLC	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
11.	CITY OF RICHMOND INSPECTION FEE, PER CITY REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$33,300.00	\$33,300.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00
12.	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,825.00	\$7,300.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$832.50	\$3,330.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
13.	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	105	\$16.50	\$1,732.50	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$18.40	\$1,932.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00
14.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, MARKERS, AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,281.80	\$3,281.80	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
15.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1352	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$4.00	\$5,408.00
16.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1352	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$2.00	\$2,704.00	\$6.00	\$8,112.00
17.	BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$100.00	\$400.00
18.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BRIDGE FOR ACCESS, INCLUDES RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	8	\$4,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,550.90	\$28,407.20	\$10,000.00	\$80,000.00
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$93,376.50		\$104,719.00		\$95,498.00		\$197,670.00
BID SUMMARY											
STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$2,252,106.60		\$2,184,630.50		\$2,430,168.64		\$2,517,686.52
AESTHETIC ITEMS					\$317,749.95		\$434,730.00		\$279,356.50		\$279,800.00
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$93,376.50		\$104,719.00		\$95,498.00		\$197,670.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$2,663,233.05		\$2,724,079.50		\$2,805,023.14		\$2,995,156.52

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

				5) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		7) CE BARKER LTD.	
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
STRUCTURAL ITEMS									
1.	0400-7010 CEMENT STABILIZED BACKFILL, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	311	\$180.00	\$55,980.00	\$106.00	\$32,966.00	\$206.05	\$64,081.55
2.	0416-7002 DRILL SHAFT (18 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	320	\$133.00	\$42,560.00	\$225.00	\$72,000.00	\$375.00	\$120,000.00
3.	0416-7006 DRILL SHAFT (36 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1760	\$374.00	\$658,240.00	\$395.00	\$695,200.00	\$545.00	\$959,200.00
4.	0420-7012 CL C CONC (ABUT), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	75.1	\$2,200.00	\$165,220.00	\$1,250.00	\$93,875.00	\$2,501.77	\$187,882.93
5.	0420-7022 CL C CONC (CAP), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	57.6	\$2,400.00	\$138,240.00	\$1,900.00	\$109,440.00	\$2,687.75	\$154,814.40
6.	0420-7038 CL C CONC (COLUMN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	37.9	\$3,250.00	\$123,175.00	\$2,200.00	\$83,380.00	\$2,209.50	\$83,740.05
7.	0422-7001 REINF CONC SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	14416	\$32.00	\$461,312.00	\$28.00	\$403,648.00	\$51.73	\$745,739.68
8.	0422-7012 BRIDGE SIDEWALK, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	336.4	\$72.00	\$24,220.80	\$25.00	\$8,410.00	\$29.96	\$10,078.54
9.	0422-7013 APPROACH SLAB, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	132.1	\$755.00	\$99,735.50	\$1,000.00	\$132,100.00	\$1,041.92	\$137,637.63
10.	0425-7002 PRESTRESSED CONC GIRDER (TX34), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1658.91	\$218.00	\$361,642.38	\$280.00	\$464,494.80	\$222.43	\$368,991.35
11.	0432-7002 RIPRAP (CONC) (5 IN), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	251.4	\$550.00	\$138,270.00	\$520.00	\$130,728.00	\$1,473.00	\$370,312.20
12.	0442-7007 STRUCTURAL STEEL (MISC NON-BRIDGE), INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LB	229	\$59.00	\$13,511.00	\$42.00	\$9,618.00	\$233.81	\$53,542.49
13.	0454-7004 SEALED EXPANSION JOINT (4 IN) SEJ-M, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	103	\$250.00	\$25,750.00	\$205.00	\$21,115.00	\$210.43	\$21,674.29
14.	VEHICULAR RAIL, INCLUDING BRIDGE RAIL, TRANSITION RAIL, AND TRANSITION RAIL FOUNDATION, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	632	\$423.00	\$267,336.00	\$515.00	\$325,480.00	\$233.81	\$147,767.92
15.	PEDESTRIAN RAIL, INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	267	\$520.00	\$138,840.00	\$460.00	\$122,820.00	\$256.80	\$68,565.60
SUBTOTAL STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$2,714,032.68		\$2,705,274.80		\$3,494,028.63
AESTHETIC ITEMS									
1.	4 1/2" PAVING, 3,000 PSI CONCRETE, FORMS, EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, REINFORCEMENT AND ALL APPURTENANCES, FOR CONCRETE FLATWORK PER PLAN; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	180	\$65.00	\$11,700.00	\$21.00	\$3,780.00	\$34.10	\$6,138.00
2.	80MM CONCRETE PAVERS; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL AND SEPARATING MEMBRANE; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	1900	\$29.00	\$55,100.00	\$45.00	\$85,500.00	\$69.17	\$131,423.00
3.	PRECAST WALL CAP; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL, CLEANING, AND SHOP DRAWINGS; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1240	\$25.00	\$31,000.00	\$75.00	\$93,000.00	\$37.76	\$46,822.40
4.	PRECAST COLUMN CAP; INCLUDING SETTING MATERIAL, CLEANING, AND SHOP DRAWINGS; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,125.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,164.74	\$33,317.92

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		7) CE BARKER LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
5.	STONE WALL VENEER; INCLUDING MORTAR, WALL TIES, CLEANING AND POINTING; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	SF	2870	\$22.00	\$63,140.00	\$18.00	\$51,660.00	\$108.14	\$310,361.80
6.	LIGHT POLE; INCLUDING ALL APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$8,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$53,600.00	\$11,690.50	\$93,524.00
7.	LIGHT FIXTURE; INCLUDING WIRING AND CONDUIT, JUNCTION BOX, AND ALL APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	8	\$5,600.00	\$44,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$5,845.25	\$46,762.00
8.	ELECTRICAL METER; INCLUDING ELECTRICAL PEDESTALS, DISCONNECTS, CONDUIT, WIRING/CABLING, PANELS, JUNCTION BOXES, AND APPURTENANCES; INSTALLED COMPLETE AND OPERATIONAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$18,425.40	\$18,425.40
SUBTOTAL AESTHETIC ITEMS					\$300,940.00		\$366,540.00		\$686,774.52
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS									
1.	EXCESS UTILITY SPOIL MATERIAL TO BE DISPOSED OF ON ADJACENT LOTS AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	CY	1000	\$39.00	\$39,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$15.49	\$15,490.00
2.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE CONCRETE WASHOUT AREA, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$12,284.38	\$12,284.38
3.	BROADCAST SEEDING, INCLUDES FERTILIZING AND WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,352.40	\$9,352.40
4.	HYDROMULCH SEEDING AND FINE GRADING, INCLUDES WATERING, TO ACHIEVE 90% HOMOGENEOUS GRASS COVERAGE, (AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,352.40	\$9,352.40
5.	LIGHT CLEARING AND GRUBBING OF BRUSH AND GRASS AREAS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,105.98	\$11,105.98
6.	CHIPPING AND OFFSITE DISPOSAL OF CLEARED AND GRUBBED MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,613.13	\$14,613.13
7.	INSTALL, MAINTAIN, AND REMOVE STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT, AND REGRADE AREA TO MATCH FINISHED GRADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$24,443.77	\$24,443.77
8.	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN COMPLIANCE, INCLUDES GENERAL SOURCE CONTROLS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$11,690.50	\$11,690.50
9.	ALLOWANCE FOR FORT BEND COUNTY PERMIT FOR WORK INSIDE RIGHT OF WAY, AS NECESSARY, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$642.98	\$642.98
10.	FORT BEND COUNTY REINSPECTION FEE, PER COUNTY REQUIREMENTS, AS NEEDED, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$642.98	\$642.98

BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE CIRCLE OAK MANFORD BOULEVARD BRIDGE

FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 207
CITY OF RICHMOND E.T.J., FORT BEND COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
E. PENA
FEBRUARY 17, 2026
2198-2107 (9.2)

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	5) FORDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		6) LARRY YOUNG PAVING		7) CE BARKER LTD.	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL	UNIT COST	TOTAL
11.	CITY OF RICHMOND INSPECTION FEE, PER CITY REQUIREMENTS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	1	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$32,900.00	\$46,762.00	\$46,762.00
12.	INSTALL TYPE III BARRICADE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,753.58	\$7,014.32
13.	PAVING HEADER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	105	\$30.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$15,750.00	\$175.36	\$18,412.80
14.	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INCLUDING TRAFFIC BUTTONS, MARKERS, AND COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$21,042.90	\$21,042.90
15.	FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1352	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$2.34	\$3,163.68
16.	REINFORCED FILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	1352	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$1.00	\$1,352.00	\$4.68	\$6,327.36
17.	BURLAP BAG BARRIER ON INLET, (TO BE USE ONLY AT THE DIRECTION OF THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	4	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$10.00	\$40.00	\$175.36	\$701.44
18.	INSTALLATION AND REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY BRIDGE FOR ACCESS, INCLUDES RESTORING THE SITE AND SLOPES BACK TO ORIGINAL CONDITION OR BETTER, (ONLY AS DIRECTED BY ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	MO	8	\$6,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$7,306.56	\$58,452.48
SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$167,994.00		\$176,494.00		\$271,495.50
BID SUMMARY									
STRUCTURAL ITEMS					\$2,714,032.68		\$2,705,274.80		\$3,494,028.63
AESTHETIC ITEMS					\$300,940.00		\$366,540.00		\$686,774.52
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS					\$167,994.00		\$176,494.00		\$271,495.50
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$3,182,966.68		\$3,248,308.80		\$4,452,298.65